
Hawaii Police Department
Media Booking Log

for dates between 1/26/2026  12:00:00AM & 1/28/2026   6:00:00AM

The data provided within this 48-hour period is preliminary and may be subject to change.
All parties are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

01/26/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

RESCIA, ANTHONY MICHAEL01/26/26  00:35 01/26/26  11:00 M  28 White MOUNTAIN VIEW COMILLA, LEVI D A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63051T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-007872 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/26/2026A/C

MOLINA MATOS, MARY ANGIE01/26/26  07:50 01/26/26  11:00 F  47 Unknown HILO BARTO, CHRISTOPHER R

Report # Charges for OTN: 63053T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-007922 708-0814.5 CRIMINAL TRESPASS ONTO 
PUBLIC PARK/RECREATIONAL GROUNDS

Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/26/2026A/C

HODSON, DENNIS 01/26/26  09:37 01/27/26  11:00 M  54 White KURTISTOWN DOMEN III, CLYDE P K A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63055T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50026-007979 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

MACABIO, SHELDON JAMES01/26/26  12:35 01/27/26  11:00 M  52 Asian FilipinoPAHOA CRUZ, TAYLOR

Report # Charges for OTN: 63056T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20,00026-008025 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

$20,00026-008025 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

KNODLE, CLAIRE ELIZABETH01/26/26  12:59 01/27/26  11:00 F  28 White VOLCANO LIN, JASON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63057T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-008008 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HF1 01/27/2026A/C

$1,00026-008008 707-0717 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 2 Released to Family CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HF1 01/27/2026A/C

PERRY, LYDIA MARIE01/26/26  14:10 01/27/26  11:00 F  50 Hawaiian HILO KEPOO, SEAN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63058T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$25,50026-008061 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

$25,50026-008061 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

CABAK-OBENCHAIN, ALEX 01/26/26  15:02 M  31 White PAHOA FURUTO, JOEL J

Report # Charges for OTN: 63059T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

26-002275 832-0013 EXTRADIT ARREST A/C

Hawaii Police Department - Media Booking Log Printed 1/28/2026  6:03:35AM Page 1 of 5



01/26/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

SEGUIN, TREY 01/26/26  15:07 01/27/26  11:00 M  26 Unknown HILO FUKUNAGA, DAYTON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63061T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20,00026-008031 710-1026.9 RESIST STOP MV Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

$3,00026-008031 707-0714 RECKLESS ENDANGERING 2 Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

$3,00026-008031 286-0102 DWOL - WITHOUT A VALID 
DRIVER'S LICENSE

Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

$2526-008031 431:10C-104 NO MOTOR VEHICLE 
INSURANCE POLICY

Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

$1,00026-008031 291-0011.5(a)(1) NO CHILD RESTRAINT 
PASSENGER RESTRAIN UNDER 4 YEARS 
OLD

Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

FLORENCE, MICHAEL D01/26/26  17:09 01/27/26  11:00 M  24 White PAHOA AURELLO, TRENTON E

Report # Charges for OTN: 63062T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00024-118043 707-0711B ASSAULT 2 : OTHER 
DANGEROUS WEAPON

Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

OBINA, RYAN MATHEW01/26/26  16:55 01/26/26  17:30 M  37 Hawaiian PAHOA NERY JR , RICHARD L

Report # Charges for OTN: 63063T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2526-008119 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$25 NERY JR , RICHARD L HD2 02/26/2026A/C

RUTHERFORD, WHITNEY OLIVIA01/26/26  15:50 01/27/26  09:32 F  39 White KAILUA KONA SANEKANE, VINCENT K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63064T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008080 708-0827 CRIMINAL TAMPERING 2 Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 01/27/2026A/C

$10026-008080 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 01/27/2026A/C

BADON-BABAS, TEODORICO QUINTO01/26/26  20:55 01/27/26  11:00 M  37 Asian FilipinoMOUNTAIN VIEW MARTINS JENSEN N K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63065T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008187 711-1105 OBSTRUCTING Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/27/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       12

Total Charges on this date:  20

01/27/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

FUJISAWA, CURTIS SHIGERU01/27/26  06:45 01/27/26  07:00 M  59 Asian JapaneseHILO OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63067T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00026-008253 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released - Bail or Bond$10,000 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  08:00 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW LIN, JASON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63068T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-008286 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C
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01/27/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  08:00 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW LIN, JASON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63069T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-008281 712-1243C PRO DANG DRUG 3 : 
POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS NARCOTIC 
(METH)

Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

BATTLE, DAVID J01/27/26  09:50 M  43 Black HILO GAMACHE, ALYSA A M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63070T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

26-008311 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or BondA/C

$10026-008311 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released - Bail or Bond$0A/C

XAVIER, JONAH JAMES01/27/26  09:35 M  28 White PAHOA GOUVEIA, JOSHUA H F

Report # Charges for OTN: 63072T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008299 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0A/C

KORFMACHER, FLURIM FRITZ01/27/26  11:00 01/27/26  12:00 M  28 White MOUNTAIN VIEW OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63073T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008342 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$300 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 02/24/2026A/C

$10026-008342 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$100 OKINO, CLIVE H HD2 02/26/2026A/C

DELIMA, BOBBIE MARIE01/27/26  11:10 F  46 Unknown HILO QUINONES, ELIESER

Report # Charges for OTN: 63074T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008322 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$10026-008322 708-0823 CRIMINAL PROPERTY DAMAGE 4 Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  09:39 M  43 White HONOMU KOHARA, BRIAN H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63075T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-008277 708-0810B BURGLARY 1 : NO FORCE 
RESIDENCE

$0A/C

$20,00026-008277 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY $0A/C

PAVAO, MOKUHALII M01/27/26  11:25 M  33 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN LUNSFORD, CHANCE K K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63077T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008354 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0A/C

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  12:05 M  43 White HONOMU SOUZA JR, CASEY T A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63078T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$025-084656 708-0833 THEFT 4 $0 HD1 09/19/2025A/C

$025-084656 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 $0 HD1 09/19/2025A/C

$025-084656 708-0803 HABITUAL PROPERTY CRIME $0 HD1 09/19/2025A/C
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01/27/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  09:39 M  43 White HONOMU SOUZA JR, CASEY T A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63079T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,20026-008337 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT $0A/C

$90026-008337 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT $0A/C

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  12:55 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW MAKAWEO-QUIHANO, JARED-TAYLOR I

Report # Charges for OTN: 63080T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008145 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$10026-008145 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

KAUPU-GRACE, ALOHI K01/27/26  13:15 F  24 Hawaiian PAHALA OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63081T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00026-008381 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Intake Service Center$0A/C

$10,00026-008381 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Intake Service Center$0A/C

JOHNSON, ISAIAH TRE VON01/27/26  14:25 M  27 White QUARTZ HILL DALERE, ALRIC A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63084T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008375 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

BROAD, LAVAUN FRANCISCO01/27/26  19:05 M  42 Hawaiian HILO AINA, AUGUST K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63086T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-008495 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 01/28/2026A/C

BATEMAN, ROBERT 01/27/26  18:45 M  58 Unknown KURTISTOWN SIMEONA, CHANCE K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63087T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008493 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$25026-008493 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

AQUINO, ABEL PETER01/27/26  20:15 M  41 White KAILUA KONA SANEKANE, VINCENT K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63088T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008500 711-1106 HARASSMENT $0A/C

$10026-008500 711-1106 HARASSMENT $0A/C

MEDINA, ARTHUR 01/27/26  23:00 M  56 H-White/Latin, HispanicKAILUA KONA STENDER, JOSHUA KN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63089T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-008538 707-0716 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 1 $0A/C

$50026-008538 711-1106 HARASSMENT $0A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       18

Total Charges on this date:  30

01/28/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer
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01/28/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

DONNER, JONATHAN KILAUEA01/28/26  00:38 M  44 Hawaiian HILO CRUZ, TAYLOR

Report # Charges for OTN: 63091T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20,00023-071905 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 01/28/2026A/C

EVANS, WREN K01/28/26  00:00 M  48 White HILO KEPOO, SEAN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63092T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008560 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/28/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       2

Total Charges on this date:  2

Total OTNs Records Found:    32

Total Charge Records Found:  52
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